




Vancomycin Resistance Dist r ibut ion
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VRE vanB


Pr oducer s


Pathogens


Envir onmental

S. coelicolor 


A. teichomycet icus


S. toyocaensis


D. hafniense Y51
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Kalan et  al . 2009. Ant imicr ob. Agents Chemother. 53 :2841-5 








Or igin of Aph(3’) -VI
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Origin of Aph(3’)-VI
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Yoon et al. 2014 mBio 5:e01972-14






Genomic envir onment  of aphA6


Yoon et  al . 2014 mBio 5 :e01972-14


Genomic environment of aphA6
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AGTATTGACCATCTATAGGGAATAAGCCATATTTTTGCTACAGTGAACCAAATTAAGATCATCTATTTACTAGGCCTCGCATTTGCGGGGTTTTTAATGCTGAATAAAAGGAAAACTTG ATG!

AGCATTGATCCTCTATAGGGAATAAGCCATATTTTTGCTACAGTGAACCAAATTAAGATCATCTATTTACTAGGCCTCGCATTTGCGGGGTTTTTAATGCTGAATAAAAGGAAAACTTG ATG !
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TGTCGCACCTCATGTTTGAATTCGCCCCATATTTTTGCTACAGTGAACCAAATTAAGATCATCTATTTACTAGGCCTCGCATTTGCGGGGTTTTTAATGCTGAATAAAAGGAAAACTTG ATG !
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Réceptrice Donatrice 

ICE 
attL attR 

Intégration 
Excision 

attI attI 

attB 
ICE 

attL attR attB 

Intégration 

Conjugaison 



- Tc


+ Tc


Manganell i  et  al . 1995. Plasmid 34 :48-57 


Regulat ion of transfer  to ICE by tetracycline 
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Håvar stein  et  al. 1995. Pr oc. Nat . Acad. Sci. USA


Competence for  t r ansfor mat ion is t r ansient 
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CSP


The Competence St imulat ing Pept ide (CSP) 


induces competence




Induct ion of t r ansfor mat ion in S. pneumoniae


Phr udhomme et  al . 2006. Science
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L
o
g
 t

r
a

n
s
fo

r
m

a
n

ts



100
 200
 300
0

0


20


40


2


4


6


8


CSP


CSP


Cont r ol
Sm


Sm


c
o
m

p
e
te

n
c
e







Advanced Course on Antibiotics (AdCAb) 
October 10-21, 2016, Les Pensières, Annecy, France 

http://www.fondation-merieux.org/advanced-course-on-antibiotics-adcab 
For more information on how to apply and related details, please contact: 

valentina.picot@fondation-merieux.org 

Organized by  

Fondation Mérieux, Institut Pasteur 

  

Scientific committee:  

P. Courvalin, G. Wright, M. Gilmore, H. Endtz, R. Peeling, A. Miller, A. Earl, V. Cattoir, K. Lewis  


